an increase in weighted average discount rates by 50bps, as described above on page 21, and near-term inflation forecasts.
The Company benefits from subsidised revenues that are directly linked to inflation indices in the UK and France, which constitute more
than half of the expected revenues across the Company’s portfolio over the next 10 years.

The direct link to inflation, received from indexed subsidies, and the indirect link to inflation, observed in power prices over time,
functions to offset potential associated increases in required investment returns (i.e. the valuation discount rates) when inflation
increases.

This can be demonstrated through the following portfolio scenario analysis:

	▲ If annual inflation rates were to be 0.5% higher than assumed in all forecast periods, portfolio returns would increase by 0.66%,
based on the Company’s latest published sensitivities in Section 3.1.

	▲ If inflation rates were to be 3% higher in 2023 than assumed, portfolio returns would increase by 0.41%.

Reductions in outturn inflation would have broadly similar negative impacts.

Increase to
assumption
NAV impact

(pence per share)

Decrease to
assumption NAV

impact
(pence per share)

+ / - 0.5% change in annual inflation rates 6.1 -5.1

+ / - 0.66% change in portfolio discount rate -6.1 5.7

+ / - 0.41% change in portfolio discount rate -3.7 3.5

+ / - 3% change in inflation rates for FY 2023 3.5 -3.5

The portfolio return is positively correlated to inflation, which combined with the ongoing demand for critical renewables infrastructure
make the Company’s assets attractive to own in a shifting environment.

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

5

D
ec

-2
1

Ja
n-

22
Ja

n-
22

Fe
b-

22
Fe

b-
22

M
ar

-2
2

M
ar

-2
2

A
pr

-2
2

A
pr

-2
2

M
ay

-2
2

M
ay

-2
2

Ju
n-

22
Ju

n-
22

Ju
n-

22
Ju

l-2
2

Ju
l-2

2
A

ug
-2

2
A

ug
-2

2
S

ep
-2

2
S

ep
-2

2
O

ct
-2

2
O

ct
-2

2
N

ov
-2

2
N

ov
-2

2
D

ec
-2

2
D

ec
-2

2
D

ec
-2

2

10Yr gilt yield BoE base rate

Section Number Heading 0